GWMWATER

Variable water, wastewater, tradewaste charges and Dumping of Effluent are rounded down to 4 decimal places.

All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component	Price (1 July 2013)	Price (1 July 2014)
·		
JRBAN		
WATER		
1.1 Potable towns		
Residential 20 mm	437.14	449.9
Residential 25 mm	699.43	719.
Non Residential 20 mm	437.14	449.
Non Residential 25 mm	699.43	719.
Non Residential 32 mm	1136.59	1169.
Non Residential 40 mm	1748.61	1799.
Non Residential 50 mm	2732.21	2812.
Non Residential 60 mm	4371.54	4499.
Non Residential 70 mm	5464.43	5624.
Non Residential 75 mm	6994.48	7199.
Non Residential 80 mm	6994.48	7199.
Non Residential 100 mm	10928.88	11249
Non Residential 125 mm	20546.31	21148
Non Residential 150 mm	24590.00	26168
Non Residential 200 mm	43715.57	44996
Concessional	279.14	287
Volumetric (kL)	1.6288	1.67
Vacant Land (Development Rate)	195.51	201.
1.2 Disinfected/Partially Treated		
Residential 20 mm	414.07	420
Residential 25 mm	662.52	681
Non Residential 20 mm	414.07	420
Non Residential 25 mm	662.52	681
Non Residential 32 mm	1076.59	1108
Non Residential 40 mm	1656.29	1704
Non Residential 50 mm	2587.97	2663
Non Residential 60 mm	4140.75	4262
Non Residential 70 mm	5175.93	5327
Non Residential 75 mm	6625.19	6819
Non Residential 80 mm	6625.19	6819
Non Residential 100 mm	10351.87	10655
Non Residential 125 mm	19461.51	20031
Non Residential 150 mm	23291.71	24787
Non Residential 200 mm	41407.48	42620
Concessional	279.14	287
Volumetric (kL)	1.5528	1.59
1.3 Non potable pipeline		
Residential 20 mm	386.60	397
Residential 25 mm	618.58	630
Non Residential 20 mm	386.60	397.

Non Residential 25 mm	618.58	636.7
Non Residential 32 mm	1005.20	1034.64
Non Residential 40 mm	1546.47	1591.77
Non Residential 50 mm	2416.37	2487.16
Non Residential 60 mm	3866.19	3979.45
Non Residential 70 mm	4832.75	4974.33
Non Residential 75 mm	6185.93	6367.15
Non Residential 80 mm	6185.93	6367.15
Non Residential 100 mm	9665.52	9948.68
Non Residential 125 mm	18171.19	18703.54
Non Residential 150 mm	21747.44	23143.63
Non Residential 200 mm	38662.12	39794.79
Concessional	279.14	287.31
Volumetric (kL)	1.4823	1.5257
1.4 Non potable Eastern Grampians		
Residential 20 mm	386.60	397.92
Residential 25 mm	618.58	636.7
Non Residential 20 mm	386.60	397.92
Non Residential 25 mm	618.58	636.7
Non Residential 32 mm	1005.20	1034.64
Non Residential 40 mm	1546.47	1591.77
Non Residential 50 mm	2416.37	2487.16
Non Residential 60 mm	3866.19	3979.45
Non Residential 70 mm	4832.75	4974.33
Non Residential 75 mm	6185.93	6367.15
Non Residential 80 mm	6185.93	6367.15
Non Residential 100 mm	9665.52	9948.68
Non Residential 125 mm	18171.19	18703.54
Non Residential 150 mm	21747.44	23143.63
Non Residential 200 mm	38662.12	39794.79
Concessional	279.14	287.31
Volumetric (kL)	1.1999	1.2350
1.5 Non potable groundwater		
Residential 20 mm	384.68	395.94
Residential 25 mm	615.50	633.53
Non Residential 20 mm	384.68	395.94
Non Residential 25 mm	615.50	633.53
Non Residential 32 mm	1000.19	1029.49
Non Residential 40 mm	1538.77	1583.85
Non Residential 50 mm	2404.33	
		2474.76
Non Residential 60 mm	3846.94	3959.64
Non Residential 70 mm	4808.68	4949.55
Non Residential 75 mm	6155.13	6335.45
Non Residential 80 mm	6155.13	6335.45
Non Residential 100 mm	9617.39	9899.14
Non Residential 125 mm	18080.71	18610.41
Non Residential 150 mm	21639.15	23028.39
Non Residential 200 mm	38469.61	39596.64
Concessional		
	279.14	287.31
Volumetric (kL)	0.9123	0.9390
1.6 Kaniva		
Residential 20 mm	384.68	n/a
Residential 25 mm	615.50	n/a
Non Residential 20 mm	384.68	n/a
Non Residential 25 mm	615.50	n/a
Non Residential 32 mm	1000.19	n/a

Non Residential 40 mm	1538.77	n/a
Non Residential 50 mm	2404.33	n/a
Non Residential 60 mm	3846.94	n/a
Non Residential 70 mm	4808.68	n/a
Non Residential 75 mm	6155.13	n/a
Non Residential 80 mm	6155.13	n/a
Non Residential 100 mm	9617.39	n/a
Non Residential 125 mm	18080.71	n/a
Non Residential 150 mm	21639.15	n/a
Non Residential 200 mm		
	38469.61	n/a
Concessional	279.14	n/a
Volumetric (kL)	0.9123	n/a
SEWERAGE		
1.7 Sewerage		
	456.06	470.24
Sewerage Residential SAC	456.96	470.34
Sewerage Non Residential SAC	456.96	470.34
Sewerage Non Res Volumetric (kL)		
Sewerage All Concessional	265.52	273.29
Sewerage Large Towns Vacant Land (Development Rate)	204.13	210.11
Sewerage All Trade Waste	199.65	256.87
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES		
1.8 New Customer Contributions	_	
Water (per lot)	By agreement	By agreement
Sewer (per lot)	By agreement	By agreement
Recycled water (per lot)	By agreement	By agreement
* Refer to GWMWater New Customer Contribution Negotiating	Framework for guid	elines.
40 Tools Wests		
1.9 Trade Waste		
1.9 Trade Waste Trade Waste Application Fees		
	NA	NA
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day		
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day	NA NA	NA NA
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day	NA NA NA	NA NA NA
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes	NA NA NA NA	NA NA NA NA
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2	NA NA NA NA 353.63	NA NA NA NA 363.99
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4	NA NA NA NA	NA NA NA NA
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste	NA NA NA NA 353.63	NA NA NA NA 363.99
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4	NA NA NA NA 353.63	NA NA NA NA 363.99
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste	NA NA NA NA 353.63 On application	NA NA NA NA 363.99 On application
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2 1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges Fire Service	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64 199.64	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48 205.48
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2 1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges Fire Service Standpipe (per service)	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64 199.64	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48 205.48
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2 1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges Fire Service	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64 199.64	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48 205.48
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2 1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges Fire Service Standpipe (per service) Water All Standpipe (kL)	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64 199.64	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48 205.48
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2 1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges Fire Service Standpipe (per service) Water All Standpipe (kL) Connection charges	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64 199.64 441.39 441.39 2.1935	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48 205.48 454.32 454.32 2.2577
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2 1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges Fire Service Standpipe (per service) Water All Standpipe (kL)	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64 199.64	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48 205.48
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2 1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges Fire Service Standpipe (per service) Water All Standpipe (kL) Connection charges	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64 199.64 441.39 441.39 2.1935	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48 205.48 454.32 454.32 2.2577
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2 1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges Fire Service Standpipe (per service) Water All Standpipe (kL) Connection charges Water tapping/connection charge (20mm) #	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64 199.64 441.39 441.39 2.1935	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48 205.48 454.32 454.32 2.2577
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2 1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges Fire Service Standpipe (per service) Water All Standpipe (kL) Connection charges Water tapping/connection charge (20mm) # Wastewater connection charges Residential	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64 199.64 441.39 441.39 2.1935 292.74	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48 205.48 454.32 454.32 2.2577
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2 1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges Fire Service Standpipe (per service) Water All Standpipe (kL) Connection charges Water tapping/connection charge (20mm) # Wastewater connection charges Residential Commercial and small industrial	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64 199.64 441.39 441.39 2.1935 292.74	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48 205.48 454.32 454.32 2.2577 301.31
Trade Waste Application Fees Expected Discharge up to 20 Kl/day Expected Discharge >20 Kl/day but<100 Kl/day Expected Discharge>100 Kl/day but<500 Kl/day More than 500 Kl/day or Special Trade Wastes Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 1 and 2 Application to discharge Trade Waste - Category 3 and 4 Major Trade Waste Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham Minor Trade Waste Category 1 Category 2 1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges Fire Service Standpipe (per service) Water All Standpipe (kL) Connection charges Water tapping/connection charge (20mm) # Wastewater connection charges Residential	NA NA NA 353.63 On application By agreement 199.64 199.64 441.39 441.39 2.1935 292.74	NA NA NA 363.99 On application By agreement 205.48 205.48 454.32 454.32 2.2577

1538.77

n/a

Non Residential 40 mm

Special meter reading		
Urban	30.25	31.13
Pipeline/Rural/Outside urban district	60.55	62.32
Disconnection/reconnection of water supply	70.64	72.7
Information statements		
Application fee	50.45	51.92
Application fee (priority)	100.93	103.88
Application for (priority)	100.00	100.00
Non-core miscellaneous services	Actual cost	Actual cost
# Higher charges are incurred for larger tappings		
DUDAL		
RURAL		
2.1 Bulk Water - Environment	0.00	0.00
Allocation Charge	6.29	6.62
Usage Charge	12.59	13.26
2.2 Stock & Domestic (channel)		
Area charge channel Div 1 (hectare)	NA	NA
Volumetric - channel damfill	NA	NA
Channel diversion - channel damfill	114.5753	117.9319
SBA - channel (ML)	NA	NA
SBA - channel - recreation (ML)	NA	NA
Minimum Area charge channel	NA	NA
2.3 Stock & Domestic (Rural Pipeline)		
Standard meter charge (per meter)	145.82	150.09
Primary meter charge (per meter)	291.69	300.23
Capacity charge (per ML) ^	831.1620	855.5124
Minimum capacity charge (\$)	83.11	85.54
Usage charge (kL) ^	0.9553	0.9832
Off Season commercial capacity charge (ML)	249.5218	256.8320
Off Season Usage charge (kL)	0.8863	0.9122
Recreation Lake Water (ML)	20.0004	20.5863
Excess Charge	3.4800	3.5800
Rural new customer contributions ^		
Residential developments	By agreement	By agreement
Stock customers - within pipeline supply area (per meter)	By agreement	By agreement
Stock customers - outside pipeline supply area (per meter)	By agreement	By agreement
2.4 Stock & Domestic (bore supply)		
Walpeup Bore supply area charge Div 2 (hectare)	2.5200	2.5900
Walpeup Bore supply area charge Div 3 (hectare)	1.2500	1.2800
Walpeup Bore supply area charge Div 2 special (hectare)	0.7300	0.7500
Walpeup Bore supply area charge Div 3 special (hectare)	0.3500	0.3600
Walpeup Bore supply minimum area charge	476.27	490.22
2.5 Groundwater		
Wimmera Annual Fixed charge	124.15	140.56
West Wimmera GMA (ML)	4.9918	5.6518
Neuarper WSPA (ML)	4.9916 NA	0.0016 NA
Telopea Downs WSPA (ML)	NA NA	NA NA
	11/1	14/1

Murrayville WSPA (ML)	8.2617	7.6702
All other areas (ML)	4.9918	5.6518
2.6 Diversions - Wimmera		
Regulated Irrigation (ML)	NA	NA
Unregulated Irrigation (ML)	8.3148	8.5583
Unregulated Irrigation - Off stream (ML)	4.1164	4.2369
Regulated Domestic & Stock (per 2.2 ML unit)	NA	NA
Regulated Domestic & Stock - extra unit (ML)	NA	NA
Regulated Domestic & Stock - Commercial (per 2.2 ML unit)	NA	NA
Unregulated Domestic & Stock (per 2.2 ML unit)	112.2000	115.4800
Unregulated Domestic & Stock - extra unit (ML)	56.6121	58.2706
Unregulated Domestic & Stock - Commercial (per 2.2 ML unit)	168.2600	173.1800
Wimmera River Weir Pool and Commercial Fee (ML)	198.3478	204.1587
2.7 Bulk Water		
Direct from Headworks - Fixed charge (Agreement or Entitlemen	115.66	121.90
Direct from Headworks - supply usage (Delivered Volume ML)	115.66	121.90
2.8 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges	Actual cost	Actual cost
^ Commercial and Recreational Supply-by-Agreement tariffs no longer apply upon customer conversion to pipeline supply. GWMW will address the prices that apply for commercial and recreational water supplies via rural pipeline on a case by case basis, with a 50% cap on the bill that applied in the prior year being the maximum that will be charged.		